

## COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 400 NORTH STREET, HARRISBURG, PA 17120

BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ENFORCEMENT

August 25, 2022

### Via Electronic Filing

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

> Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement v. Pennsylvania and New Jersey Industries LLC t/a College Hunks Moving Lehigh Valley Docket Number C-2022-3028500 **Certificate of Satisfaction**

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Respondent, Pennsylvania and New Jersey Industries LLC t/a College Hunks Moving Lehigh Valley, has paid the amount sought by the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission's Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement ("I&E") to resolve the above-docketed Complaint. On August 23, 2022, the Commission received payment in the amount of \$1,850, which was the amount agreed upon by the parties to resolve the Complaint.

The civil penalty having been paid, I&E files this letter pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 5.24(a), to certify that the above-docketed matter is satisfied and should be marked closed.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

alphonso arnold III

Alphonso Arnold III Prosecutor Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement PA Attorney ID No. 318487 (717) 787-3836 alphonarno@pa.gov

AA/ac Enclosure

#### BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission	:	
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement	:	
	:	
V.	:	Docket No.: C-2022-3028500
	:	
Pennsylvania and New Jersey Industries LLC	:	
t/a College Hunks Moving Lehigh Valley	:	

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing **Certificate of Satisfaction** in the manner and upon the parties listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party).

## Served via Electronic Mail:

Pennsylvania and New Jersey Industries LLC t/a College Hunks Moving Lehigh Valley c/o Mark Edward Gail 6690 Apple Butter Road Slatington, PA 18080 Email: <u>markegall83@gmail.com</u>

Uphonso Arnold III

Alphonso Arnold III Prosecutor PA Attorney ID No. 318487

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120 (717) 787-3836 alphonarno@pa.gov

Date: August 25, 2022